July, 2023 $4,000.00 
August, 2023 $4,000.00 
September, 2023 $4,000.00 
October, 2023 $4,000.00 
November, 2023 $4,000.00 
December, 2023 $4,000.00 

services rendered and reimbursement of expenses during the year 2023 shall not exceed the sum of Seventy-

Two Thousand Dollars ($72,000), which shall be payable from the General Fund 100-700-1402-5312. 

All bills for services performed or for reimbursement of expenses shall be submitted no 

more frequently than monthly to the City in care of the Chief Administrative Officer, Room 402 City Hall,